## **AGENDA NOTES**

Solicitation Name and Number	Small Domestic Brass Fittings and Gate Valves (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No.16-100727
<b>Procurement Technician</b>	Angel Frazier
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	N/A
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Small Domestic Brass Fittings and Gate Valves (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB No. 16-100568 Delta Municipal Supply Company, Inc. CPA No. 990810
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$5,019,524.00 \$2,509,761.90 - Initial \$2,509,761.90 - 1 <sup>st</sup> Renewal
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$1,527,009.54 \$684,029.06 - Initial \$842,980.48 - 1 <sup>st</sup> Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	Delta Municipal Supply Company, Inc. – Prime Owner: Steve Slocum Years in business: 44 Years doing business with DeKalb: 15  Integrated Construction Management Inc 20% 4260 Clausell Ct. Decatur, Georgia 30035 Owner: Consuella Bennett Years in business: 12 Years doing business with DeKalb: 10 Services Provided: Administrative Services Amount Paid To Date: \$714.42
Attachments	Renewal Request Form